

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2244 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Naitik Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Today, the matter is taken up on Urgency Application (IA No. 02 of 2025) filed by the counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the respondent makes a submission that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent, wherein it is stated that there are misleading versions made on behalf of the petitioners.</p> <p>5. To this, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 26.09.2025.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 30.07.2025 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p>8. Urgency Application stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 02.09.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>