

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		<p data-bbox="643 353 963 383">WPMS No.2244 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 389 1225 423"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 450 1528 546">Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="643 600 1528 696">2. Mr. Naitik Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="643 750 1528 846">3. Supplementary affidavit, filed by the petitioners, is taken on record.</p> <p data-bbox="643 900 1528 996">4. Mr. Naitik Bhatt, Advocate, has sought one week's time to file supplementary affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1050 1023 1084">5. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1137 1082 1171">6. List on 30.05.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1225 1528 1321">7. Interim order dated 30.07.2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1067 1429 1528 1498" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1532 695 1552">Pant/</p>